

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: I-635 North Bound Service Road 12" Water Main
 Bid Number: 2022-052
 Date: May 17, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Green Dream International LLC		Nu-Way Construction, LLC		North Texas Contracting		Wilson Contractor Services, LLC	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
I-635 North Bound Service Road 12" Water Main: Specifications											
1.	Mobilization as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	42,480.00	42,480.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,620.00	45,620.00
2.	Clearing and grubbing as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	11,210.00	11,210.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	57,250.00	57,250.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3.	Traffic control as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	5,900.00	5,900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,600.00	12,600.00
4.	Erosion control as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	11,800.00	11,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	13,220.00	13,220.00
5.	Furnish and install capital improvements sign as specified herein, complete and in place	1	EA	7,670.00	7,670.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	900.00	900.00
6.	Remove and dispose of tree 8" or greater as specified herein, complete and in place	48	EA	460.20	22,089.60	250.00	12,000.00	10.00	480.00	15.00	720.00
7.	Sawcut, remove, and dispose of concrete pavement as specified herein, complete and in place	54	SY	31.86	1,720.44	18.00	972.00	50.00	2,700.00	63.00	3,402.00
8.	Remove fire hydrant and deliver to city service center as specified herein, complete and in place	1	EA	849.60	849.60	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
9.	Abandon and backfill water valves as specified herein, complete and in place	2	EA	684.40	1,368.80	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	500.00	1,000.00
10.	Remove, stockpile, and restore stone riprap as specified herein, complete and in place	177	SY	35.40	6,265.80	28.00	4,956.00	40.00	7,080.00	36.00	6,372.00
11.	Connect to existing water as specified herein, complete and in place	2	EA	4,366.00	8,732.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
12.	Furnish and install 6" diameter awwa c900 dr14 class 305 pvc water line as specified herein, complete and in place	30	EA	53.10	1,593.00	150.00	4,500.00	95.00	2,850.00	81.18	2,435.40
13.	Furnish and install 12" diameter awwa c900 dr14 class 305 pvc water line as specified herein, complete and in place	4,299	LF	96.76	415,971.24	112.00	481,488.00	127.00	545,973.00	122.88	528,261.12
14.	Furnish and install ductile iron fittings as specified herein, complete and in place	6.2	TN	6,844.00	42,432.80	12,000.00	74,400.00	2,000.00	12,400.00	14,580.65	90,400.03
15.	Furnish and install 6" gate valve as specified herein, complete and in place	3	EA	1,534.00	4,602.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,920.00	5,760.00
16.	Furnish and install 12" gate valve as specified herein, complete and in place	22	EA	4,366.00	96,052.00	2,500.00	55,000.00	4,400.00	96,800.00	4,315.00	94,930.00
17.	Furnish and install fire hydrant, lead, 6" valve, and concrete splash pad as specified herein, complete and in place	14	EA	5,192.00	72,688.00	4,000.00	56,000.00	7,000.00	98,000.00	6,000.00	84,000.00
18.	Furnish and install trench safety for water line as specified herein, complete and in place	4,299	LF	0.77	3,310.23	2.00	8,598.00	1.00	4,299.00	0.25	1,074.75
19.	Furnish and install 4" class "c" commercial concrete sidewalk as specified herein, complete and in place	6	SY	100.30	601.80	166.00	996.00	150.00	900.00	550.00	3,300.00
20.	Furnish and install 8" class "c" commercial concrete driveway as specified herein, complete and in place	48	SY	90.86	4,361.28	40.00	1,920.00	200.00	9,600.00	138.10	6,628.80
21.	Furnish and install Bermuda sodding as specified herein, complete and in place	444	SY	14.75	6,549.00	6.00	2,664.00	6.00	2,664.00	9.00	3,996.00
22.	Furnish and install hydromulch as specified herein, complete and in place	18,254	SY	0.59	10,769.86	3.00	54,762.00	0.50	9,127.00	0.81	14,785.74
23.	Furnish and install 18" diameter awwa c905 dr25 165 psi pvc casing as specified herein, complete and in place	20	LF	116.58	2,331.60	200.00	4,000.00	250.00	5,000.00	192.50	3,850.00
24.	Furnish and install 1" air release valve as specified herein, complete and in place	1	EA	1,475.00	1,475.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,720.00	7,720.00
25.	Contingency	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
				GROSS TOTAL:	\$ 822,824.05	\$ 894,356.00	\$ 984,923.00	\$ 1,006,675.84			
				LESS DISCOUNT:		Awarded					
				NET TOTAL:	\$ 822,824.05	\$ 894,356.00	\$ 984,923.00	\$ 1,006,675.84			
				TERMS:	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30			
				DELIVERY:	As needed	As needed	As needed	As needed			

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: I-635 North Bound Service Road 12" Water Main
 Bid Number: 2022-052
 Date: May 17, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Dowager Utility Construction LTD		Atkins Bros Equipment Co., Inc.		BRCT, LLC		Saber Development Corporation	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
I-635 North Bound Service Road 12" Water Main: Specifications											
1.	Mobilization as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2.	Clearing and grubbing as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
3.	Traffic control as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,100.00	13,100.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
4.	Erosion control as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	20,970.00	20,970.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
5.	Furnish and install capital improvements sign as specified herein, complete and in place	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,680.00	7,680.00	700.00	700.00
6.	Remove and dispose of tree 8" or greater as specified herein, complete and in place	48	EA	400.00	19,200.00	1,200.00	57,600.00	525.00	25,200.00	500.00	24,000.00
7.	Sawcut, remove, and dispose of concrete pavement as specified herein, complete and in place	54	SY	50.00	2,700.00	30.00	1,620.00	230.00	12,420.00	10.00	540.00
8.	Remove fire hydrant and deliver to city service center as specified herein, complete and in place	1	EA	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	200.00	200.00
9.	Abandon and backfill water valves as specified herein, complete and in place	2	EA	200.00	400.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00
10.	Remove, stockpile, and restore stone riprap as specified herein, complete and in place	177	SY	30.00	5,310.00	300.00	53,100.00	75.00	13,275.00	95.00	16,815.00
11.	Connect to existing water as specified herein, complete and in place	2	EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,705.00	9,410.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
12.	Furnish and install 6" diameter awwa c900 dr14 class 305 pvc water line as specified herein, complete and in place	30	EA	120.00	3,600.00	150.00	4,500.00	112.00	3,360.00	150.00	4,500.00
13.	Furnish and install 12" diameter awwa c900 dr14 class 305 pvc water line as specified herein, complete and in place	4,299	LF	142.00	610,458.00	171.00	735,129.00	149.00	640,551.00	198.00	851,202.00
14.	Furnish and install ductile iron fittings as specified herein, complete and in place	6.2	TN	9,500.00	58,900.00	4,000.00	24,800.00	9,000.00	55,800.00	9,000.00	55,800.00
15.	Furnish and install 6" gate valve as specified herein, complete and in place	3	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,155.00	6,465.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
16.	Furnish and install 12" gate valve as specified herein, complete and in place	22	EA	4,500.00	99,000.00	3,500.00	77,000.00	4,925.00	108,350.00	3,550.00	78,100.00
17.	Furnish and install fire hydrant, lead, 6" valve, and concrete splash pad as specified herein, complete and in place	14	EA	8,500.00	119,000.00	5,000.00	70,000.00	11,625.00	162,750.00	4,800.00	67,200.00
18.	Furnish and install trench safety for water line as specified herein, complete and in place	4,299	LF	1.00	4,299.00	1.00	4,299.00	1.00	4,299.00	0.50	2,149.50
19.	Furnish and install 4" class "c" commercial concrete sidewalk as specified herein, complete and in place	6	SY	80.00	480.00	200.00	1,200.00	150.00	900.00	120.00	720.00
20.	Furnish and install 8" class "c" commercial concrete driveway as specified herein, complete and in place	48	SY	120.00	5,760.00	200.00	9,600.00	168.00	8,064.00	200.00	9,600.00
21.	Furnish and install Bermuda sodding as specified herein, complete and in place	444	SY	10.00	4,440.00	20.00	8,880.00	12.00	5,328.00	8.00	3,552.00
22.	Furnish and install hydromulch as specified herein, complete and in place	18,254	SY	1.00	18,254.00	2.00	36,508.00	1.00	18,254.00	2.00	36,508.00
23.	Furnish and install 18" diameter awwa c905 dr25 165 psi pvc casing as specified herein, complete and in place	20	LF	120.00	2,400.00	200.00	4,000.00	164.00	3,280.00	120.00	2,400.00
24.	Furnish and install 1" air release valve as specified herein, complete and in place	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	11,780.00	11,780.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
25.	Contingency	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
				GROSS TOTAL:	\$ 1,105,501.00	\$ 1,171,836.00	\$ 1,266,486.00	\$ 1,318,886.50			
				LESS DISCOUNT:							
				NET TOTAL:	\$ 1,105,501.00	\$ 1,171,836.00	\$ 1,266,486.00	\$ 1,318,886.50			
				TERMS:	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30			
				DELIVERY:	As needed	As needed	As needed	As needed			

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: I-635 North Bound Service Road 12" Water Main
 Bid Number: 2022-052
 Date: May 17, 2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Canary Construction Inc		A & B Construction LLC	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
I-635 North Bound Service Road 12" Water Main: Specifications							
1.	Mobilization as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00
2.	Clearing and grubbing as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.	Traffic control as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4.	Erosion control as specified herein, complete and in place	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5.	Furnish and install capital improvements sign as specified herein, complete and in place	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
6.	Remove and dispose of tree 8" or greater as specified herein, complete and in place	48	EA	1,000.00	48,000.00	1,500.00	72,000.00
7.	Sawcut, remove, and dispose of concrete pavement as specified herein, complete and in place	54	SY	200.00	10,800.00	30.00	1,620.00
8.	Remove fire hydrant and deliver to city service center as specified herein, complete and in place	1	EA	950.00	950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9.	Abandon and backfill water valves as specified herein, complete and in place	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
10.	Remove, stockpile, and restore stone riprap as specified herein, complete and in place	177	SY	95.00	16,815.00	180.00	31,860.00
11.	Connect to existing water as specified herein, complete and in place	2	EA	2,600.00	5,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
12.	Furnish and install 6" diameter awwa c900 dr14 class 305 pvc water line as specified herein, complete and in place	30	EA	150.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	30,000.00
13.	Furnish and install 12" diameter awwa c900 dr14 class 305 pvc water line as specified herein, complete and in place	4,299	LF	165.00	709,335.00	200.00	859,800.00
14.	Furnish and install ductile iron fittings as specified herein, complete and in place	6.2	TN	13,000.00	80,600.00	7,000.00	43,400.00
15.	Furnish and install 6" gate valve as specified herein, complete and in place	3	EA	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
16.	Furnish and install 12" gate valve as specified herein, complete and in place	22	EA	6,500.00	143,000.00	6,000.00	132,000.00
17.	Furnish and install fire hydrant, lead, 6" valve, and concrete splash pad as specified herein, complete and in place	14	EA	9,500.00	133,000.00	7,500.00	105,000.00
18.	Furnish and install trench safety for water line as specified herein, complete and in place	4,299	LF	2.00	8,598.00	1.00	4,299.00
19.	Furnish and install 4" class "c" commercial concrete sidewalk as specified herein, complete and in place	6	SY	200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
20.	Furnish and install 8" class "c" commercial concrete driveway as specified herein, complete and in place	48	SY	240.00	11,520.00	250.00	12,000.00
21.	Furnish and install Bermuda sodding as specified herein, complete and in place	444	SY	12.00	5,328.00	8.00	3,552.00
22.	Furnish and install hydromulch as specified herein, complete and in place	18,254	SY	3.00	54,762.00	3.00	54,762.00
23.	Furnish and install 18" diameter awwa c905 dr25 165 psi pvc casing as specified herein, complete and in place	20	LF	390.00	7,800.00	250.00	5,000.00
24.	Furnish and install 1" air release valve as specified herein, complete and in place	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
25.	Contingency	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
				GROSS TOTAL:	\$ 1,421,908.00		\$ 1,561,493.00
				LESS DISCOUNT:			
				NET TOTAL:	\$ 1,421,908.00		\$ 1,561,493.00
				TERMS:	Net 30		Net 30
				DELIVERY:	As needed		As needed